507672425 12/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7719564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RANDY A. STAIB	08/23/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME		
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17586030	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 660

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48-1787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/PATRICIA E. HONG/
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-12-30_48-1787_Assignment_STAIB#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 062244 FRAME: 0375** 507672425

Attorney Docket: 48-1787 Ref: H1211041US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Randy A. STAIB, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

REMOVABLE AND STOWABLE VEHICLE SEAT SYSTEM

for which an a	the Declaration for sa said application have January 27, 2022 ar applicable); said application have	Patent of the United States aid application executed on ving been filed in the United accorded Serial Numbering been filed under the Patestion No.	even date herewith hited States Paten 17/586,030 and w ent Cooperation Tre	n; t and Trade vas amended eaty on	on (if
WHE	REAS, <u>Honda Motor</u>			******************************	***********************************
••••••		mi-Aoyama 2-chome			
connocanoconnacconnocanoconna	Minato-ku, To	okyo	ocnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonno	asanaanaasanaanaasanaanaanaanaa	nanaannaannaannaannaannaannaannaannaan
***************************************	<u>JAPAN</u>		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
aforesaid invegranted there NOW assign, and exclusive right and all Land in any arthereof;	ention and in and to anefor; THEREFORE, for go transfer unto the As at to the invention as content which mand all foreign countries said Assignor authorize	nee, is desirous of acquiring Letters Patent of the Ur and and valuable conside signee, its successors, le lescribed in said application and be granted therefor in and in and to any and all of the sand requests the Commentry to issue all said Letters	ration the Assignor egal representatives n, and the entire rig the United States a divisions, reissues, issioner of Patents	oreign countrest or by these passed assignated in the continuations and Tradema	ry which may be resents do sell, as, the full and to riel possessions and extensions
AND	said Assignor warrants	and covenants that I/We I executed and will not ex	nave full right to cor	ivey the entire	
AND me/us respect lawful document administrative	cting said invention, to nents and make all r e proceeding and gene	to communicate to said As execute all divisional, contightful oaths relating to serally do everything possiblates or any foreign country	nuation, reissue and aid invention, and e to aid the said As	d foreign appl to testify in ssignee to obt	lications, sign all any judicial or tain and enforce
	IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I/We have hereu	nto set my/our hand	l and seal.	
Date: 8/2	23/2022	Signature: Name: I	/Randy A. Staib Randy A. STAIB	<i>/</i>	

Page 1 of 1